09/194934

COVER SHEET FORWARDING ASSIGNMENT OR OTHER CONVEYANCE FOR RECORDING

04-19-1999

and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents

101014559

Dear Sir:

3. Nature of conveyance:

- 1. Name of conveying party: Richard David Vargo and Harlan William Frerking, Jr.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, 1144 East Market Street, Akron, OH 44316

| [X] Assignment | [] Merger | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|
| [] Security Agreement | [] Change of Name | | | | |
| [] Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: August 28, 1996 | | | | | |

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/19493¢

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:.....

a. Patent Application No.(s):

| 12/ | 09/1998 | UCLAYBRQ 00000130 071725 |
|-----|---------|--------------------------|
| ده | FC+581 | AO OO CH |

09194934 b. Patent No.(s):

- c. International Application No.(s): PCT/US96/14260
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Roger D. Emerson, Esquire

4421 Ranchwood Spur Akron, OH 44333-1343

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):..1...X \$40.00 = \$40.00.

[] A check in the amount of \$..... which includes the fee for recording the Assignment is enclosed.

[X] Please charge deposit account 07-1725 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fee.

- 8. Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 07-1725.
 - 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Nov 20, 1998

Roger D. Emerson, Esquire

Reg. No.: 33,169 4421 Ranchwood Spur Akron, Ohio 44333-1343

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

M:\JMS Files\9811jms\0163.0049coverassignment.doc\pat\coversha.pto

| Docket No. <u>DN1996142</u> | _ |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Serial No. | _ |
| Filed | _ |

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, <u>W</u> | /E Richar | rd David Vargo and Harlan William Frerk | ing, Jr. | · |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| of 4172 Kenneth Road, Stov | v Ohio 44224 | and 11154 Immel Avenue, N.E., Hartvill | e, Ohio 44632 | have invented |
| certain improvements in SY | STEM AND | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE | SIZE OF MATE | RIAL BANKS IN |
| CALENDERS, MILLS, AN | ID FEED MI | ILLS | | |
| | | | | |
| and described in a patent ap filing in The United States o to any invention described assigned; and | plication exec f America, be therein and I | cuted the 29 th day of Augusteing owner(s) of all right, title and interest having full right to convey the entire inte | , 19 <mark>96</mark> by th in and to said appl rest both legal and | ne undersigned fo lication and in and d equitable herein |
| of Ohio (assignee) is desirou | is of acquirin | TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, g the entire right, title and interest in and to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set for | to said application. | oration of the Stat and said inventio |
| undersigneddoes (do) hereby title and interest in and to sai thereof, and in and to the af including the right to file said title and interest in and to an upon said invention or inventibe filed upon said invention | sell, assign, to dinvention or | ideration of good and valuable consideration and set over unto said assignee, its some inventions, as described in the aforesaid appearance; and in and to any application filed in ications under the provisions of the Internations or reissues or extensions thereof to be of divisional, continuation, continuation-in-parties in this or any foreign country; and the and all patents on said application or application. | accessors and assignation, in any form any foreign count on all Convention; all btained in this or any tor substitute applications and the substitute applications are substituted bereigned bereigned. | ns, the entire right rm or embodimentry based thereon so the entire right ny foreign country cations which may |
| and other patent applications: papers and to perform all oth | n this or any t ier lawful acts sary or desira | to execute all divisional, continuing, substi- foreign country relating to said application or s without further consideration, but without able to make this Assignment fully effective | invention and to si | gn all other lawfu |
| Prompt execution of assignee to further to this Assignment; | die prosecutio | oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths in of any application or applications for letter | required or deemed is patent relating to | d advisable by the the subject matter |
| and the giving of tes | stimony in int | (our) ability in the execution of all lawful do erference, opposition, nullification or infring ations or patents or any of them. | cuments, the produgement proceedings | action of evidence involving the said |
| The undersigned he he above-identified applicatio | reby authorize n when knowi | e(s) said assignee to insert in this Assignmer n. | it the serial number | and filing date of |
| IN WITNESS WHE after his (their) Signature(s). | | ndersignedhas (have) hereunto set his (their) | | |
| Cogerynerson | (L.S.) | ldel laid lay | _, <u>_9-26</u> | 6 19 96 |
| Continersor | (L.S.) | | . Sept 20 | 5 1996 |
| WIDNESS | (L.S.) | Harlan William Frerking, Yr. | | 19 |
| WITNESS | (L.S.) | | | 19 |
| WITNESS | | | | 19 |
| WITNESS | | | | |
| WITNESS | | | | 19 |
| WITNESS | | | _ | |
| WITNESS | (L.S.) | | | 19 |

| State of Owo |) | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|---------------|--|-----------------|---|--|
| Courter of Sum | met? | SS: | | 121 | | |
| County of Sum On this ZbW1 dz Richard David Vargo | ay of <u>sep</u> | temb | er | 19 | , ,, | before me personally appeared |
| to me personally known, and kr signing of same as his (their) fre | nown to me to be act and deed. | be the person | on(s) who | HOG | toregoing as ER D EMER Notary Publi | signment, and acknowledge the |
| State of CAMACO | `` | | _ | | Sam 4 | as no expiration date |
| Caunta of Sun | mut). | SS: | | | | as no expiration date 47.03 R.C. |
| On this 26 Harlan William Frerking, Jr. | ay of <u>Sex</u> | ternl | er | 19 96 | , | before me personally appeare |
| to me personally known, and knowning of same as his (their) fre | nown to me to le act and deed. | pe the perso | | | foregoing as | |
| State of |) | | 7 | N | otary Public | |
| State of of | | SS: | | Nota My comm | . EMERSON ry Public - St rission has no | Attorney-At-Law ate of Ohio |
| On this da | ay of | | | , 19 | Sec. 147.03 | ale of Ohio expiration date reconstity appeare |
| to me personally known, and kr signing of same as his (their) fre | nown to me to be act and decd. | e the perso | on(s) who | | | |
| State of |) | | | N | lotary Public | |
| of |) | SS: | | | | |
| On this da | ay of | · | | . 19 | | before me personally appeare |
| o me personally known, and kr | nown to me to b | oe the perso | on(s) who | signed the | foregoing as | signment, and acknowledge th |
| signing of same as his (their) free | e act and deed. | | | | | |
| State of |) | CC. | | N | otary Public | |
| of | | SS: | | | | |
| On this da | y of | | ······································ | 19 | | before me personally appeare |
| o me personally known, and kn signing of same as his (their) free | own to me to b | e the perso | n(s) who s | signed the 1 | foregoing as: | signment, and acknowledge the |
| ngining of same as his (then) free | act and deed. | | | | otary Public | |
| State of |) | SS: | | IV. | otary Fublic | |
| of |) | | | | | |
| On this da | y of | | · | 19 | , | before me personally appeared |
| o me personally known, and kn signing of same as his (their) free | own to me to be act and deed. | e the perso | n(s) who s | igned the f | oregoing ass | signment, and acknowledge the |
| Pata of | | | | N | otary Public | |
| State of of | 1 | SS: | | | | |
| On this da | | | , | 19 | | before me personally appeared |
| | | | | | | |
| o me personally known, and knowning of same as his (their) free | act and deed. | e me persoi | n(s) who s | igned the i | oregoing ass | ignment, and acknowledge the |
| tate of |) | | | | otary Public | |
| On this day | } | SS: | | | | |
| On this day | y of | | ······································ | 19 | ·• | before me personally appeare |
| o me personally known, and knowing of same as his (their) free | own to me to be act and deed. | the person | n(s) who s | igned the fo | oregoing ass | ignment, and acknowledge th |
| | | | | No | otary Public | |